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VG 31 SMITH, Ernest Norman (1871-1057). Journalist and Publisher.y YOI 607"
D 106 : el s
Originals, 1906-1974. 20 cm. Finding Aid No. 1219.

Born in Manchester, England, E.N. Smith received his

early training as a journalist on Fleet Street. In

1893 he was sent to cover the Chicago World's Fair by

the (British) National Press Agency. In 18954 he

accepted a job as reporter with the Toronto World. He
became Editor of the Woodstock Sentinel Review in 1895.

He then joined the Toronto Mail and Empire as Telegraph
Editor. 1In 1904 he moved to the Globe as special editor
touring North America covering Laurier's 1904 election
campaign. In 1905 he was appointed Editor and Managing
Director of the Ottawa Free Press purchasing the paper

in 1906. When the Ottawa Free Press merged with the

Ottawa Journal in 1916 Smith was made Associate Editor

and Vice President of the Ottawa Journal. Upon the death
of P.D. Ross in 1949, Smith was made Editor and President,
as position he held until his death in 1957. E. Norman
Smith was one of the driving forces behind the formation of
the Canada Press Ltd in 1911 (now Canadian Press). He served
as President of the Canadian Press from 1920 to 1925. Smith
was named to the Board of the Ottawa Civic Hospital in 1531
becoming Chairman in 1941, a post he held until 1947.

Presented in 1979 by I. Norman Smith of Rockecliffe Park.

The finding aid No. 1219 is a file list and a list of notable
correspondence.

The E. Norman Smith papers consist of twelve numbered files
containing correspondence, memoranda, pamphlets and repoTts.
Some subjects covered in the files are Smith's purchase of the
Ottawa Free Press and its merger with the Ottawa Journal, the

- Imperial Press Conference in South Africa in 1935, the formation
of the Canadian Press and the Ottawa Civic Hospital Board. Notable
correspondents are Prime Minister Robert L. Borden, Senator Arthur
Charles Hardy and Hector Charlesworth. i

June 1980 7-8745
J. Kidd Social/Cultural
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E. Norman Smith

List of files

1. Biographical notes and supporting clippings. n.d. 1905-49,

2. Buys the Ottawa Free Press in 1905, and Free Press merges with

Ottawa Journal in 1916 with Smith as Vice President and Editor. 1895-1964.

3. Some Journal business statements, 1950-58.

4, Leads Canadian delegation to Imperial Press Conference in South Africa
and leads successful movement towards Commonwealth exchange of news and

shared services, 1935.

5. Reports from the Imperial Press Conference, and a series of stories in

Ottawa Journal. Also a bound volume of his stories, 1935.

6. Smith's career in The Canadian Press, of which he became President for

more years than ever served by a president, 1920-73.
7. A file of miscellaneous views and deeds of Smith in Journalism, 1925-51.

8. Nine Smith articles on a journey through the Caribbean in 1936, both a

travelogue and a description of those islands at that time, 1936.

9. Smith's long service as Chairman of Ottawa Civic Hospital Board,

1931-53.
10. Letters from P.D. Ross family to E.N. Smith on Mr. Ross' death, 1949.
11. Death of E. Norman Smith, news stories, editorials and tributes, 1957.

12. Letters and tributes on his death, 1957.
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Ernest Norman Smith
MG 31, D 106

Partial List of Contents of Files 1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12

File No.

1

Subject

A.A. McIntosh to E.N. Smith
—-thank you note

John Chancellor Boylen to E.N. Smith
~enclosing press clipping

Geo. W. Yates to E.N. Smith
—-enclosing photograph

Gol (Grattan O'Leary?) to I.N. Smith
Ottawa Free Press - Ottawa Journal

merger

Wm, Findlay to E.N. Smith
Ottawa Free Press

Wm, Findlay to E.N. Smith
Ottawa Free Press

Glyn Osler to P.D. Ross
Ottawa Free Press - Ottawa Journal

merger

P.D. Ross to R.F. Parkinson
Ottawa Free Press - Ottawa Journal

merger

Charlie Bruce to I.N. Smith
Ottawa Free Press - Ottawa Journal

merger

I.N. Smith to Charlie Bruce
reply to 12 July 1964

Charlie Bruce to I.N. Smith
reply to 28 July 1964

J.F.B. Livesay to E.N. Smith
Imperial Press Conference

J.F.B. Livesay to C.0. Knowles
Imperial Press Conference

Dates

4 Apr. 1934
28 May 1940

3 Aug. 1942

19 Feb. 1906
22 Feb. 1906

21 Mar. 1916

14 Dec. 1916

12 July 1964

28 July 1964
6 Aug. 1964
12 Nov. 1934

12 Nov. 1934
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(cont'd)

File No.

i

Subject

J.F.B. Livesay to Henri Gagnon

Imperial Press Conference

J.F.B. Livesay to M.E. Nichols

Imperial Press Conference

W.A. Craick to E.N. Smith
enclosure of photograph

J.F.B. Livesay to E.N. Smith
Imperial Press Conference

W.A. Craick to E.N. Smith
Imperial Press Conference

Gi11is Purcell to E.N. Smith

annual meeting Canadian Press

E.N. Smith to Arthur Ford
history of Canadian Press

E.N. Smith to M.E. Nichols
history of Canadian Press

M.E. Nichols to E.N. Smith
reply to 19 Nov. 1948

E.N. Smith to Gillis Purcell
history of Canadian Press

Gillis Purcell to E.N. Smith
reply to 13 Nov. 1956

E.N. Smith to Gillis Purcell
reply to 20 Nov. 1956

R.L. Borden to‘P.D. Ross
criticism of Ottawa Journal

E.N. Smith to R.L. Smith
reply to 15 Apr. 1925

R.L. Borden to E.N. Smith
reply to 18 Apr. 1925

e i M PG

et e

Dates

12 Nov

12 Nov

21 'Nov

11 Dec

. 1934

. 1934

. 1934

. 1934

7 May 1935

1 June

29 Oct

19 Nov.

30 Nov.

13 Nov.

20 Nov.

12 Feb.

15 Apr.

18 Apr.

20 Apr.

1953

. 1942

1948

1948

1956

1956

1957

1925

1925

1925
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1

File No.

7

10

10

10

10

12

Subject

R.L. Borden to E.N. Smith
reply to 18 Apr. 1925

E.N. Smith to R.L. Borden
reply to 23 Apr. 1925

W.A. Craick to E.N. Smith
BBC overseas news service

E.N. Smith to W.A. Craick
reply to 5 Nov. 1940

A.C. Hardy to E.N. Smith
criticism of Ottawa Journal

E.N. Smith to A.C. Hardy
reply to 10 Aug. 1942

E.N. Smith to Hector Charlesworth
history of The Globe

Hector Charlesworth to E.N. Smith
reply to 15 Mar. 1944

E.N. Smith to Hector Charlesworth
reply to 17 Mar. 1944

Douglas R. Peart to I.N. Smith
Ottawa Civic Hospital

James G. Ross to E.N. Smith
P.D. Ross

E.N. Smith to James G. Ross
reply to 12 July 1949

James G. Ross to E.N. Smith
reply to 21 July 1949

Phy11is Ross Birks to E.N. Smith
P.D. Ross

NOTE: T1letters of condolence only

those from prominent individuals are

Tisted

Dates

23 Apr. 1925
25 Apr. 1925
5 Nov. 1940
7 Nov. 1940

10 Aug. 1942
18 Aug. 1942
15 Mar. 1944
17 Mar. 1944
20 Mar. 1944
15 Feb, 1974
12 July 1949
21 July 1949
23 July 1949

16 July(19497?)
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File No.

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Subject
Mitchell Sharp to I.N. Smith
Sidney Smith to I.N. Smith
Charles G. Power to I.N. Smith
Kenneth Thomson to I.N. Smith
Yousuf Karsh to I.N. Smith
Arnold Heeney to I.N. Smith
John Bassett to I.N. Smith
Blair Fraser to I.N. Smith
Paul Martin to I.N. Smith
Claude Bissell to I.N. Smith
Brooke Claxton to I.N. Smith
Vincent Massey to I.N. Smith
Gregory Clark to I.N. Smith

18
18

21
21
21
21
21
21
22
23
23
29

Dates

Bet,
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
gct.
Oct.

Oct.

1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957



