PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA MANUSCRIPT DIVISION

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

SMITH, Ernest Norman MG 31, D 106 Finding Aid No. 1219 / Instrument de recherche no 1219

Cultural Archives.

Prepared in 1980 by James F. Kidd Préparé en 1980 par James F. Kidd and Stephen Salmon. Social and et Stephen Salmon. Archives sociales et culturelles.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

																								<u>Pa</u>	iges	
Inventory entry	•	•	•			•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	٠	•	•	•	*		•	**		•		i	
List of files .																										
Partial list of	CO no	nt	er b	nts Le	C (of ori	f res	ile spe	es on	l dei	, nc	2, e	4 in	, t	6, he:	7 se	, f	9, ile](es	o,	12	2.			1-4	

Acces the Acces voir downer

MG 31 SMITH, E D 106

SMITH, Ernest Norman (1871-1957). Journalist and Publisher.

Originals, 1906-1974. 20 cm. Finding Aid No. 1219.

Born in Manchester, England, E.N. Smith received his early training as a journalist on Fleet Street. In 1893 he was sent to cover the Chicago World's Fair by the (British) National Press Agency. In 1894 he accepted a job as reporter with the Toronto World. became Editor of the Woodstock Sentinel Review in 1895. He then joined the Toronto Mail and Empire as Telegraph In 1904 he moved to the Globe as special editor Editor. touring North America covering Laurier's 1904 election campaign. In 1905 he was appointed Editor and Managing Director of the Ottawa Free Press purchasing the paper in 1906. When the Ottawa Free Press merged with the Ottawa Journal in 1916 Smith was made Associate Editor and Vice President of the Ottawa Journal. Upon the death of P.D. Ross in 1949, Smith was made Editor and President, as position he held until his death in 1957. E. Norman Smith was one of the driving forces behind the formation of the Canada Press Ltd in 1911 (now Canadian Press). He served as President of the Canadian Press from 1920 to 1925. Smith was named to the Board of the Ottawa Civic Hospital in 1931 becoming Chairman in 1941, a post he held until 1947.

Presented in 1979 by I. Norman Smith of Rockcliffe Park.

The finding aid No. 1219 is a file list and a list of notable correspondence.

The E. Norman Smith papers consist of twelve numbered files containing correspondence, memoranda, pamphlets and reports. Some subjects covered in the files are Smith's purchase of the Ottawa Free Press and its merger with the Ottawa Journal, the Imperial Press Conference in South Africa in 1935, the formation of the Canadian Press and the Ottawa Civic Hospital Board. Notable correspondents are Prime Minister Robert L. Borden, Senator Arthur Charles Hardy and Hector Charlesworth.

June 1980 J. Kidd 7-8745 Social/Cultural

E. Norman Smith List of files

- 1. Biographical notes and supporting clippings. n.d. 1905-49.
- 2. Buys the Ottawa Free Press in 1905, and Free Press merges with
 Ottawa Journal in 1916 with Smith as Vice President and Editor. 1895-1964.
- 3. Some Journal business statements, 1950-58.
- 4. Leads Canadian delegation to Imperial Press Conference in South Africa and leads successful movement towards Commonwealth exchange of news and shared services, 1935.
- 5. Reports from the Imperial Press Conference, and a series of stories in Ottawa Journal. Also a bound volume of his stories, 1935.
- 6. Smith's career in The Canadian Press, of which he became President for more years than ever served by a president, 1920-73.
- 7. A file of miscellaneous views and deeds of Smith in Journalism, 1925-51.
- 8. Nine Smith articles on a journey through the Caribbean in 1936, both a travelogue and a description of those islands at that time, 1936.
- Smith's long service as Chairman of Ottawa Civic Hospital Board,
 1931-53.
- 10. Letters from P.D. Ross family to E.N. Smith on Mr. Ross' death, 1949.
- 11. Death of E. Norman Smith, news stories, editorials and tributes, 1957.
- 12. Letters and tributes on his death, 1957.

Ernest Norman Smith MG 31, D 106

Partial List of Contents of Files 1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12

Vol.	File No.	<u>Subject</u> .	Dates
1	1	A.A. McIntosh to E.N. Smith -thank you note	4 Apr. 1934
	1	John Chancellor Boylen to E.N. Smith -enclosing press clipping	28 May 1940 `
	1	Geo. W. Yates to E.N. Smith -enclosing photograph	3 Aug. 1942
	2	Gol (Grattan O'Leary?) to I.N. Smith Ottawa Free Press - Ottawa Journal merger	n.d.
	2	Wm. Findlay to E.N. Smith Ottawa Free Press	19 Feb. 1906
	2	Wm. Findlay to E.N. Smith Ottawa Free Press	22 Feb. 1906
	2	Glyn Osler to P.D. Ross Ottawa Free Press - Ottawa Journal merger	21 Mar. 1916
	2	P.D. Ross to R.F. Parkinson Ottawa Free Press - Ottawa Journal merger	14 Dec. 1916
-	2	Charlie Bruce to I.N. Smith Ottawa Free Press - Ottawa Journal merger	12 July 1964
	2	I.N. Smith to Charlie Bruce reply to 12 July 1964	28 July 1964
	2	Charlie Bruce to I.N. Smith reply to 28 July 1964	6 Aug. 1964
	4	J.F.B. Livesay to E.N. Smith Imperial Press Conference	12 Nov. 1934
	4	J.F.B. Livesay to C.O. Knowles Imperial Press Conference	12 Nov. 1934

Vol.	File No.	Subject	<u>Dates</u>
l (cont'd)	4	J.F.B. Livesay to Henri Gagnon Imperial Press Conference	12 Nov. 1934
	4	J.F.B. Livesay to M.E. Nichols Imperial Press Conference	12 Nov. 1934
	4	W.A. Craick to E.N. Smith enclosure of photograph	21 Nov. 1934
	4	J.F.B. Livesay to E.N. Smith Imperial Press Conference	11 Dec. 1934
	4	W.A. Craick to E.N. Smith Imperial Press Conference	7 May 1935
	4	Gillis Purcell to E.N. Smith annual meeting Canadian Press	1 June 1953
	6	E.N. Smith to Arthur Ford history of Canadian Press	29 Oct. 1942
	6	E.N. Smith to M.E. Nichols history of Canadian Press	19 Nov. 1948
	6	M.E. Nichols to E.N. Smith reply to 19 Nov. 1948	30 Nov. 19 4 8
	6	E.N. Smith to Gillis Purcell history of Canadian Press	13 Nov. 1956
-	6	Gillis Purcell to E.N. Smith reply to 13 Nov. 1956	20 Nov. 1956
	6	E.N. Smith to Gillis Purcell reply to 20 Nov. 1956	12 Feb. 1957
	7	R.L. Borden to P.D. Ross criticism of Ottawa Journal	15 Apr. 1925
	7	E.N. Smith to R.L. Smith reply to 15 Apr. 1925	18 Apr. 1925
	7	R.L. Borden to E.N. Smith reply to 18 Apr. 1925	20 Apr. 1925

<u>Vol.</u>	File No.	Subject	Dates
7	7	R.L. Borden to E.N. Smith reply to 18 Apr. 1925	23 Apr. 1925
	7	E.N. Smith to R.L. Borden reply to 23 Apr. 1925	25 Apr. 1925
	7	W.A. Craick to E.N. Smith BBC overseas news service	5 Nov. 1940
	7	E.N. Smith to W.A. Craick reply to 5 Nov. 1940	7 Nov. 1940
	7	A.C. Hardy to E.N. Smith criticism of Ottawa Journal	10 Aug. 1942
	7	E.N. Smith to A.C. Hardy reply to 10 Aug. 1942	18 Aug. 1942
	7	E.N. Smith to Hector Charlesworth history of <u>The Globe</u>	15 Mar. 1944
	7	Hector Charlesworth to E.N. Smith reply to 15 Mar. 1944	17 Mar. 1944
	7	E.N. Smith to Hector Charlesworth reply to 17 Mar. 1944	20 Mar. 1944
	7	Douglas R. Peart to I.N. Smith Ottawa Civic Hospital	15 Feb. 1974
-	10	James G. Ross to E.N. Smith P.D. Ross	12 July 19 4 9
	10	E.N. Smith to James G. Ross reply to 12 July 1949	21 July 1949
	10	James G. Ross to E.N. Smith reply to 21 July 1949	23 July 1949
	10	Phyllis Ross Birks to E.N. Smith P.D. Ross	16 July(1949?)
	12	NOTE: letters of condolence only those from prominent individuals are listed	

Vol.	File No.	Subject	Dates
1	12	Mitchell Sharp to I.N. Smith	18 Oct. 1957
	12	Sidney Smith to I.N. Smith	18 Oct. 1957
	12	Charles G. Power to I.N. Smith	19 Oct. 1957
	12	Kenneth Thomson to I.N. Smith	21 Oct. 1957
	12	Yousuf Karsh to I.N. Smith	21 Oct. 1957
	12	Arnold Heeney to I.N. Smith	21 Oct. 1957
	12	John Bassett to I.N. Smith	21 Oct. 1957
	12	Blair Fraser to I.N. Smith	21 Oct. 1957
	12	Paul Martin to I.N. Smith	21 Oct. 1957
	12	Claude Bissell to I.N. Smith	22 Oct. 1957
	12	Brooke Claxton to I.N. Smith	23 Oct. 1957
	12	Vincent Massey to I.N. Smith	23 Oct. 1957
	12	Gregory Clark to I.N. Smith	29 Oct. 1957